physical copy of the Notice along with the Postal Ballot form and the pre-paid business 
reply envelope to the creditors as on Wednesday, November 5, 2025 [‘cut-off date'). 
The Voting facility will be available during the following period: 
Commencement of Voting period | Wednesday, November 19, 2025 

OFFER TO BUYBACK NOT EXCEEDING 41,37,931 (FORTY-ONE LAKH THIRTY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND THIRTY-ONE) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF 
FACE VALUE OF INR 10/- (INDIAN RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH OF THE COMPANY (“EQUITY 
SHARES”) AT A PRICE OF INR 725/- (INDIAN RUPEES SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWENTY- 
FIVE ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE, PAYABLE IN CASH, ON A PROPORTIONATE BASIS 
THROUGH THE TENDER OFFER ROUTE USING THE STOCK EXCHANGE MECHANISM TO 
THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY (“BUYBACK”). 

Thisoffer opening advertisement ‘Offer Opening Advertisement') s beingissued by GHCL Limited (the"Company),to the Equity

[...]

Shares from the Eligble Sharefolders on aproportionate basis, through the "ender offer* route i accordance with the Securies and 
Exchange Board ofIndia (Buy-Back of Secries) Regulations, 2018, as amended (*SEBI Buyback Regulations” at a rice of INR 
725/-(Indian Rupees Seven Hundred and Twenty Five Only) per Equity Share, payable in cash, for an aggregate maximum amount 
notexceeding INR 3,00,00,00,000 Indian Rupees Three Hundred Crores Only) excluding any expenses incurred or o b incurred 
for the buyback viz. brokerage, costs, fees, tumover charges, taxes such as buyback tax, securiies transaction tax and goods and